
 

Commission Meeting 

October 3, 2023 

Augusta Regional Airport  

Department: Augusta Regional Airport (AGS) – Fuel Farm Improvements, Change Order 

No. 1 – 23BFA132 

Presenter: Herbert Judon  

Caption: Motion to Approve Change Order #1 to contract with RW Allen Construction 

for Fuel Farm Improvements for a total increase of $34,215.96.   Approved by 

the Augusta Aviation Commission on August 24, 2023. 23BFA132 

Background: RW Allen Construction, LLC is currently contracted to construct the Fuel 

Farm Improvement project.  This requested Change Order No. 1 includes costs 

associated with additional electrical service requested by Georgia Power to 

provide underground power associated with the new Fuel Farm and related 

improvements.  

In coordination with Georgia Power, it was determined that to adequately 

provide electrical service to the new Fuel Farm, additional underground 

electrical service conduit was required.  As this work was outside the scope of 

the originally contracted project, RW Allen has requested additional 

mobilization to account for supervisor time and expense.  The work is 

proposed to begin prior to the overall Fuel Farm improvements. 

Analysis: 
Staff has evaluated the change order request provided by RW Allen and finds 

that the costs associated with the new line item(s) are acceptable and are within 

the unit prices provided as part of the original contract.   

Financial Impact: This is the first Change Order for this project and increases the contract to 

$2,694,640.87. 

Alternatives: To deny. 

Recommendation: Recommend Approval.  Approved by the Augusta Aviation Commission on 

August 24, 2023. 

Funds are available in 

the following accounts: 

551081306-5414910 

REVIEWED AND 

APPROVED BY: 

N/A 

 


