Mead
Hunt

CHANGE ORDER

Augusta Avistion Commission
OWNER - Augusta Regional Airport

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER - Mead & Hunt, Inc.

1601 Aviation Way 5955 Core Road, Sulte 515
Augusta, GA 30806 North Charleston, SC 28406
Ph: 706-796-4010 Ph. (843) 486-8330
PROJECT: AGS Fuel Farm Improvements CHANGE ORDER NO.: 02
Project No.: 0119700-210446.02 Date: 03/28/2024
Ce:
CONTRACTOR: RW Allen Construction, LLC
1015 Broad St, Augusta, GA 30801
DESCRIPTION of CHANGE:
CP No. Description Amount
COP-2 Additional Bollards Required $983,752.00
COP-2 Control Building Electrical Access Panel $488.00
General Contractor Fes and Overhead Fee (7.5%) $7,068.00
Insurance (0.5%) $471.20
TOTAL $101,776.20
CP No. Description Amount
Cop-2 Emergency Eroslon Control Mobilization ($1,850,00)
COP-2 Construct, Maintain, and Remove Excavated Inlet Sediment Trap ($7.500.00)
COP-2 Construct, Maintain, and Remove Temporary Diversion Channel ($6,405.00)
COP-2 Water Quality Monltoring and Sampling ($8,300.00)
COP-2 Water Quality Inspactions ($5,400.00)
coP-2 Topsoiling, Staging Area ($75.955.00)
TOTAL | ($108,510.00)
PROVIDED JUSTIFICATION:
1. Costs assoclated with the additional work are required per the code enforcement officlal.
2. The contractor believes that figures in the CO to be reasonabls and thersfore final.
3. RW Allen has executed a change order with the subcontractor in order to move forward as a good faith effort.
ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Sum: $ 2688042491 Originai Contract Time: 180 (days)
Prior Adjustments: $ 34 215.98 Prior Adjustments: 0 (days)
Contract Sum Prior to thls Change: $ __ 2664640.87 Contract Time Prior to this Change: 180 (days)
Adjustment for this Change: $ ($1,730.80) Adjustment for this Change: 5 (days)
Revieed Contract Sum: $  2602913.16 Revised Contract Time: 185 (days)




Contractor waives any clalm for further ad/ustments of the Contract S8um and Contract Time related to the above described chango In the work.

ENGINEER OWNER’'S REPRESENTATIVE

Recommended by: Mead & Hunt Recommended by:

Engineer Dafe Representative Date
CONTRACTOR OWNER

Actapled by: Approved by:

Date

Date



RWAIIlen

CONSTRUCTION

A

R W Allen Construciion LLC
1015 Broad St

Augusta, Georgia 30801
Phone: (708) 733-2800
Fax: (708) 733-3879

PCCO #002

Project: 23-160 - AGS Fuel Farm
1601 Aviation Way
Augusts, Georgia 30806

Prime Contract Change Order #002: Change Order #02

TO: Augueta Reglonal Alrport FROM: RW Allen Construgtion LLC
1501 Aviation Way 1015 Broad St
Augusta , Georgla 30008 Augusta, Georgla 30801

DATE CREATED: 2/13/2024 CREATED BY: Alex Koch (RW Allen Construction LLC)

CONTRACT STATUS: Approved REVISION: 0

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: REVIEWED BY:

DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE: 02/21/2024

INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:

SCHEDULE IMPACT: B days EXECUTED: No

REVISED SUBSTANTIAL SIGNED CHANGE ORDER

COMPLETION DATE: RECEIVED DATE:

CONTRACT FOR: 23-160:Fuel Farm Improvements TOTAL AMOUNT: (§1,730.80)

DESCRIPTION:

ATTACHMENTS:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:

PCO # _ Title | Scheduls Impact Amount _
002 | PR#01- RFI#18: Tank Pad Bollards 5 days o $101 262.16
00§ |Control Bulkding Access Panel |0 days $5627.04
008 |Descoped lems B I {$103,510.00)

Total: — (81,730.80)
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:
PCO # 002: PR#01 - RF1 #1¢: Tank Pad Bollards — — ——

# Budget Code Description Amount

1 |3-010-100.SU Jet Fuel Tanka Contalnment Pad Tank Bollards $03,752.00

Subtotal: $93,752.00
Overhead and Profit (7.60% Applles to all ine item types.): $7,031.40
Bonds and Insurance (0.50% Applies to all ine item types.): $468.76
Grand Total: $101,262.16

PCO ¥ 005: Control Buikiing Access Panel
| * Budget Code Deacription Amount
| 1 [2-250-100.SU Gypsum & Metal Stud Sub.Subcontrect | Accesa Pane) B B $488.00
Subtotal: $488.00
Overhead and Profit (7.50% Applies to all lina ltem types.): $36.60
- - Bonds and Insurance (0.50% Applies to all line ltem Epu_) B - s?.ﬁ
Grand Total: $527.04

PCO # 006: Descoped ltems

# | Budget Code _ Description Amount

| 2-400-200.5U Emergency Erosion Control ’

1 | Maintenance Emergancy Eraslon Control $(1,950.00)

R W Allen Construction LLC Page 10of 2 Primed On: 2/26/2024 10:23 AM



24 \RWAIIen

A CONSTRUCTION

PCCO #002

# Budget Code Description Amount
2 |2-960-300.SU Topsolling Staging Area Topsoiling Staging Area $(75,955.00)
3 |2-120-200.SU Water Quality Inspections Water Quality Inspections §(5.400.00)
4 |2-120-300.SU Water Quality Monltoring and Sampling | Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling $(6,300.00)
5 |2-400-400.8U Construction Entrance GDOT 163.2 - Construct Maln Remove Excav Inlet Sed Trap $(7.500.00)
6 |2-400-400.SU Construction Entrance GDOT 163.3 - Construct Maln Remove Temp DivChannel | §(6,405.00)|
Subtotal:|  $(103,510.00)
Grand Total:| §(103,510.00)
The original (Contract Sum) $2,680,428.00
Net change by praviously authorized Change Orders $34,215.96
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $2,804,843.96
The contract sum will be decreasead by this Change Crder In the amount of ($1,730.80)
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be §2,802,813.16
The contract ime will be Increased by thie Change Order by & days.
Edwin Scoit (Mead & Hunt) Augusta Regional Alrport RW Allen Construction LLC
1501 Aviation Way 1016 Broad St

Augusta , Georgla 30806

Auguata, Geergla 30801

ey Rock oe|e9208¢

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE

R W Allen Construction LLC Page 20f2

DATE

SIGNATURE

DATE

Printed On: 2/20/2024 10:23 AM



RWAIlIlen PCO #002

CONSTRUCTION

R W Allen Construciion LLC Project: 23-160 - AGS Fuel Farm
1016 Broad St 1601 Aviation Way
Augusta, Georgla 30901 Augusta, Georgla 30606

Phone: (708) 733-2800
Fax: (706) 733-3879

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #002: PR#01 - RFl #16: Tank Pad

Bollards
TO: Augusta Reglonal Alrport FROM: RW Allen Construction LLC
1501 Avisflon Way 1015 Broad St
Augusia , Georgla 309808 Augusta, Georgia 30001
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 002/0 CONTRACT: 23-180 - Fusl Farm Improvements
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Alex Koch (RW Allen Construction LLC)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 172372024
REFERENCE: C-a21 PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 5 days PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No B8IGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $101,252.18
- il

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: PR#01 - RFI #16: Tank Pad Bollards
CHANGE REASON: Cllent Request
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: {The Contract /s Changed As Follows)

1. Cost to add abdy-two (62) bollards at tank pads per RF] #168 and revised sheet C-321,
2. Bollards are 8" diamster steel, filled with grout, doma top, and frowel amooth, painted yellow (hot galvanized),

ATTACHMENTS:
]
(& Budget Code Description [ Amount
1 [3-010-1 00.8U Jet Fuel Tanks Containment Pad Tank Bollards | $83,752.00
Subtotal: $93,752.00
Overhead and Profit (7.50% Applies to all ine ltem types.): $7,091.40|
Bonds and Insurance (0.50% Applles {o all Ine ltam types.): $468.76 |
Grand Total:|  $101,252.16 |
Edwin Scott (Mead & Hunt) Augusta Reglonal Alrport RW Allen Construction LLC
1501 Aviation Way 1015 Broad St
Augusta , Georgla 306808 Augusta, Georgla 30801
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

R W Allen Consfruction LLC Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 2/8/2024 05:32 PM



Alex Koch

DATE

Accepted Date

Bollard

Move in/Move out

Johnson & Smith Construction, LL.C

4011 Enterprise Ct

Augusts, GA 30907
mamith]ljsconstructionlIc@gmail. com

ESTINATE 1134
DATE 01/22/2024
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
We will Supply All material and labor 62 1,496.00 92,752.00
to in order to perform this job. We will
paint bollards after installed as well
1 1,000.00 1,000.00

$93,752.00

Thank you for your business!

Page 1 of 1



A

R W Allen Construction LLC
1015 Broad St

Augusta, Georgia 30801
Phone: (708) 733-2600
Fax: {708) 733-3679

RWAIlIen

CONSTRUCTION

PCO #005.

Project: 23-180 - AGS Fuel Farm
1501 Aviation Way
Augusta, Georgla 30806

Prime Contract Potentlal Change Order #005: Control Building Access

Panel
TO: Augusta Reglonal Alrport FROM: RW Allen Construction LLC
1501 Aviation Way 1015 Broad St
Augusta , Georgla 30906 Augusta, Georgla 30801
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 005/0 "~ CONTRACT: 23-180 - Fuel Farm Improvements
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Alex Koch (RW Allen Construction LLC)
STATUS: Approved CREATED DATE: 27212024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT #002 - Change Order #02
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days PAID IN FULL: Ne
EXECUTED: No 8IGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $627.04
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Control Bullding Access Panel
CHANGE REASON: Allowance
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: {The Contract /s Changed As Foliows)
» Add Celling Access Panel tc the control bullding per RFI #19
ATTACHMENTS:
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 [8-250-100.8U Gypaum & Metal Stud Sub.Subcontract | Access Panel $486.00
Subtotal: $488.00
| Overhead and Profit (7.50% Appfies to all line item typss.): $38.60
) Bonde and Insurance (0.560% Appiies to all line itam types.): $2.44
- o Grand Total:|  $827.04
Edwin Scott {(Mead & Hunt) Augusta Reglonal Alrport RW Allen Construction LLG
1501 Aviation Way 1015 Broad St
Augusta , Georgla 30608 Augusta, Georgla 30801
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
R W Allen Construction LLG Paga 10of 1 Printed On; 2/20/2024 10:27 AM




—%
Georgia Drywall LLC

wmmmmamwmmmmhm

1965 International Court 706-799-4228
Grovetown, GA 30813

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

To: RW Allen

Date: 1-30-24

Job: Airport Fuel Farm
Arch; Mead and Hunt

Labor and material to install the following revised scope of work:
1. Material and labor to reframe hat channel to accommeodate a 2°x2’ access panel.
2. Material and labor to install a 2’2’ access panel in the drywall ceiling. Panel to be non-rated, no

lock, with exposed flange

Total for this Change : $488

Branan Ruffin
Georgia Drywall, Inc.



RWAII=n

Pt g T

CONTRACTOR SUBMITTAL TRANSMITTAL FORM

projectName: AGS Gates 3 & 4 oate:  01/26/2024
cetractere. WV Allen Construction ownes AGS
lsubeontracto:  J&S Concerte projectiios  23-175
somiesi i Pipe Bollards ] Submittal Numbar:

Submittal Cartification

R.W. Allen Constructiem, LLC

|Z| Approved D Appraved As Noted
D Reviewsd D Reviss & Resubmit

Reviewsr Siguuture: et Rock
o= (01/26/2024

APPROVAL DOES NOT RELIEVE THE SUPPLIER OF SUBCONTRACTOR OF ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

|Contracior Notes:




doys w1 ,g o} umop Ino 186 jim sedeid zp

TaButieyy Gyeng
3 i z JisBya SORTIE0 TZOZ/80/30 wirpvn &g pequpaz/oywradey
van Ut peatesrsped|  posziog TSEVY Q0EL-8E 00T z9 0DLE"TL 8 OLSTTO002| EPESOTLTO0| TSsTouoEs 0299¢a0T
vSo OF peaTevepeH|  Zeosoes zszv 0086°0 o018"8E 20T T e £9erTo0ana| estssastos] Teezesaes oasptanT
WG U pITHEWON|  sZivied esew o088 6T a0Te-uL e09¢c-L8 ] TSETT0000a| seToTssTos| TSszacome omastaor
W OF peatewreoen|  oogcieg zsev ooLL TC 00E8"TL anLe o e TITTTO005G| ELvErSITo0| Teszoooen 0B99EZ0T
V8D UY petenserEH|  gonvied zeTw 0006° Lz o0tE-" O0EE L% ] ogrrIcdoca| geTosSYIRel Tosraance gosooast
CRil Wi el maT =Y [Yy:, T -] (17114 o0RT-ac a0eP- 6L oL LA €6 SSTITO00S| SZOTE9STOR TS6T000%Y 0999E50Y
wen of _!_ula._.l._ szivies zgew ooes e 0¥E" L2 e0Te-s8 o8 ESTITOO0DA| 9£T9T89T00|  Tsezoooes oesseanT
VEO UJ PRITRRETER|  ZSoyieY zsev 2005 2§ 008" T 0097-358 8 £¥ITT0008G| 6008T99T00| TSEZODOLS o899tI0T
van T peatewnepen|  SpLyiea vezy oosE-TE o0E6"5L 006659 s SEITTO000a| 9T9Te8TRe| Teszeoess omdStaoT
WED UT PATINYODEN|  sEviEY ] oosZ TE 5096° 69 0026 S8 58 SS0TTO0050| ZOG68S9T00| Tsezogece 0899¢d0T
VB0 UT pelrsNsepow £08C10v TSEd 009%- 62 [0 M T 00L8"LA 6 YROTTIO00OO| SELEHSHTO0 TSEZoooLs gﬂﬁﬂ.ﬂ
VOO UF peITMMNODYN|  ogarisy zsow 200262 oovo L 0095~L8 8 EOTTT0005G| TEDTC99TO0| TSEERORES 0899€K0T
o ur !i— YZOZiovw ESTY L] ] et ] 3 006" vS [ 8 SEEETHNNDT LIILETRTOD TS6TDR0ES ansstastT
Van UF petmeepen|  zrzagov el .., BOET°eE Dastes | vesree | v BRLTRO00O0) SEERSOLYOR| rsezocury | _ossssan:
‘2o T " uvomvie REEF.,En.m o (sdaeeEml  Emmd =ewvevd | oo wmowe | va
SISO TVINVHIIN
. s6°0 | I90d 000 T¥ B4 €59 BT ZIEV OSZ°D OSL-OT WisV]STSSEE | 0LITT000A| TVEGOTLIOE TEETOUGED tes9EADY
. 96*0 |I9ea poozy| BI THD ¥q ESTV QSE'0 85.°OT KISV|STSSEt| e9ciiooona| tsTeSnITOR| TsSToeosy oes9gagT
T loss"o |33 oso-zy 34 CHD W ZETY 0SE°$ 052°0T Wisv|sTSser| TsetTooomal serorestos| reszssocs 0899Ca0T
- 0800 | IGGE DOD"ZP BI TRD WO ZSTW 0ST°0 0S5L°0%T HLEY| STSSEE | ERTITO00ST ZLVEVEITOD TSSCODOTS gg
g 080°Q |3093 DO0°Z¥ S U0 WQ ESEV 0SZT°0 0SL°0T MISY|STSSEC 09TTE000DA| ZaTO6SITON| YSSZoORES o899TANY
‘T posoo |39eX poetcr 54 S¥D BT TSIV OST™0 ASL°ET WISW|STSSEE| 8STTT000A| STOTOSS DG TSEZO00LS o8ssEacT
T posoto |39ed poptEw 8 EXD W1 LSTV OST™0 O5L°0T WLGV|STSSCE| zstrrooonal s41stesres| 1eszonoes 039sEaT
-1 hose-a |3%ea eco-zr B €40 W TEIV 05T°0 OSL°OT WISY|SYSSEE| EVITTO00DS| SOORTISTON| * * TSsZOOOCS -l“u«.
b5 050°0 | A0eE 000" EF X E¥D Wl TIEW ST 0 O5L°OT Hisy SISSEE| SCTTTo0NDO SISTATMN TSE000C Gg
‘Tt bosero |3eex cop-zy T3,CHD W £STY 05T°0 04L°OT WISV|STSSEE| 660TTo000a] Zo6sesITS| TsEzosaes o999sacY
“t [oesep |ImaE gou Tr T2 .55 W TSCV 65770 0SL°0T Misv|STSECE| reorToncoa) stesvsevan 6kToR0t 0999E#0|
o booote |3%mx ove-zy 52 3D TSTV 00°T¥ 09L°0 0SL°0X wisv|TLLseE | E0TETonooa] TEOTORSTOD 1S6Z000EY oesssaeT
*0 poso-s |3wes ooo'zy 33 €3 W1 ETX W5T'0 $29°8 MLEV|90LS0€ | SZECT00000] LESLETHTOR|  ToEEOGOED ousstaek
0%8°0 [posoce |Jeed coo-zy| 82 CUD W TSTV #5T°0 ST9°% Wisv|sersee -__.ﬁ.szu.mr zas0LT00|  TSsEOOREY osssTany
d% wwx  ox | wiswmn | NOLLENOS WRIAIVE 3000 | ovNowd | W00 MIERNO ord
_E o TTIST ‘¥ Tewmemseg VLS55 I 60L Ty =g E..”_
%ﬁe ST PURTHINOSTITES LERZ xo@
68ZLEODOIT 45 poRTyImON a0 odta ATy
SOIOMRVENLWVA QL AHRIORIVIVNIISEA QL 08 FaNGET TUNL N ke
JHOda 1S3 TN

SIXY w‘




| wiiiidiil

o
me
rc
Y7
P
APy
=3
£
g u
DO
oz
13
MN
z3
“g

I—

L

[

3

W'.I!IIIiIII.—!iIi =
TEEERRAY I | T O -3 KO0 OGN S TR AN | AL
T CEROJON TNV SN CVOM TIRIREG NSNS | B OLN0E NONIES NN 3




S N e e S S R S i e G

L A i, i

L R G R S T i i A A e S i A st i A i A AN e S e s S A S S e A

| il |

Al
i —‘E:E
\LE

SININIAOUdNI WXv4 1an4d |
LHOLHIV TYNOIDIN VisSNOnv |

Ly

[
| | T O :
BT S v
| oL ¥ 30 Tv 1 INNOr NOUVALINGS 2 3K ]

TOM) MOLIVS
TVHE (FRADSD JH1 ABAGK O T2 GNV GO LNVIVZE Ganon
SO SaAL SHI HUNA SV S5 1SN WRELLVIN O0M EDEWVE T

. - . . | &

NV Y18 000°0C MEN

u_li"-_- o
]

J g 2 : AL
: | - = [ e
- il :
w 3 -
. v
4 » b =
i 5| |
> * -
| 77| . — — ; .
o g 1 IS0 LNICE NOULTVINDD,
_ | ETEMOC e SdAL
e — § — —y— =1
= E 3 L VI N W W "0 HLEA V.LY G2V 00,24 B SUvE EM0a

( - L
-]
M i i L=
1 3 : | HAOOTS Rt TR 81 .4 M TRV DOVIS 0.
et _l.l .\lll\\ TR ON e
§ — . SR TR RIS VO il ¥ — 4
e — e i S s AL i
B i T e )
L ot S f oo
P o e - e ) h..!...-!.l.n_._ll @ B 'vE THAOaNLOONE
T T _ ,.4|_ — . GRS BNO 50
TR oL @ - e L
an_tmm._,«mw._.z_o_.@ i Tr: ﬁlﬂ.

PR P T i,
L]

T il
141 S S b DI

B et
L]

P i

e el o H BB

-

S S S N S




A«G s AUGUSTA

R (706) 798-3238 » Fax: (706) 798-1551 = 1501 Aviation Way « Augusts, Georgia 30808 + www.flyags.com

February 20, 2024

Mr. Scott Clark, President & CEQ
RW Alien Construction LLC

1015 Broad Street

Augusta, GA 30901

Subject: Fuel Farm improvements

Dear Mr. Clark:

| am in receipt of your proposal. Please accept this correspondence as Augusta Regional Airport's
assumption of financial responsibility, in the amount of $101,252.16, for the change order assoclated with

the additional bollards along the new fuel farm as required per code enforcemant.

We appreciate the work you have done thus far and look forward to the scheduled completion of this project.
if you have additional guastions, | can be reached at 708-796-4040.

Sincerely,

M#l.ﬂa&?.

Herbert L. Judon, Jr., A.A¥E, IAP
Executive Director

ce:
Alex Kock, RW Allen Construction LLC
Elizabeth Giles, Augusta Regional Airport
Tim Weegar, Augusta Regional Airport



e e e G T T T g T g T g, e g e S T T e e T e G e, g T s e T e g T g i T T i e e T A e g g

— If
[~

» 1
-Io “ [ if | ll.l.ﬂu—utll._l.. i THET _. |
‘Tl (EREES0 SHL SEEATR O (738 OV CEIRN LIS (BN
40 3dAL SHI HLI TIEIVN05 58 LN WALV 00U IEVE T
FWia
« DNLLMCE p
—— L
= -
- Jﬁj\éﬁjg}ﬁ}{jj)ﬂ}j ~
oo ) Ta=sn Devn ) Fr |||.I.l|_
L]

+\\\\\W

e == < —: : ST
-
3 h-d - & o » » - ..“
= -
_| Al T . ! e « ) ! '
= t g |
N - 2 »° N e

e

A]
L)

T e T e
\
o h" ] i
| |
]
L 4
1.

!

maLzam | o

I R R N L e S R S T

e | - (4 . | iy Lo 1|v.. A F-. ___.ﬂ|dﬂ ;
e _ - _ W_l__- _ | |_‘ .tl_ﬂl ﬁ]lj .
> L) 4 = ‘A .”
m m ﬁ | | — ¥ ——{ i e _ - “
|_—|._ [ v ¥ W— . i -
» 9 _ \ §
o> W -~ S i 3
= > ’ &
=M £ .k I ay
v m . § L o [N B0 - ER 5 m m m Tz,
82 R B W R
o -t - -
SE| ¢ KRl @e Pl R
> o _
53 m : N B - T
53 ol |- I g - . | R |, |
o uﬂdw H. ° i |ﬁ-.[ . o m_ B m., . B e e 40 HL4E0 V.1V GV 70 21 B S Eiod
I_ I i \ Eigﬁwinv§i=¥
M b S o > S TR == Y - - 4
ﬁﬂ“!:._.ll!. & h!.:HJ! T w- 4_ llrf.JlI_ T = .-.N._... i
Il..llﬂ awf.r...!.r...}.nl..l... g e i S e ML ——— T S d P |*I
== A e e - .nb_..im.pw_ﬁ.ﬂ_ln & ofﬁiﬂ.ﬂm
— } L@ \ E_.. _ ' _q...-...l..r. ._ Elwl g T E: ] "
\ | 3dAL ¥TTVIS LNIOT g = i e T 3
. Fo 8 _, ) s oD, e \
adag i T L 4
y X : - — ( | ¢
u:i!‘ _- _._-. Y RGN0 L= LD I~ Tl AN @ ”
D oy WildAl -0 (RN — ..._
T WD 2009
o » ) ’l.lsli.l-“ _..r-L 3
% _ — _c? .J_ INENEAA S1SCRIND INENED) GO & Lk J_
..r...._. P Pl i A P aNEE /_

i
i e ol o i e e i WP P P - P e |\$ll\...,1..|\...|..\|..1.\|_.1.....\_.l1_.. e ol il il il il W P i e P Pt ' il el it el




